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Our Mission

To build, nurture, and strengthen families, ensuring

This Resource Guide is Published by: that every person has the opportunity to become a
healthy, productive, and contributing member of the

St. Francois COUHTY community.
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Circuit Clerk
Child Support Enforcement

Division Judges
Drug Court/Family
Prosecuting Attorney

Juvenile Detention Center 1140 Old Jackson Rd., Farmington 573-
454-2496

Road and Bridge 1640 E. Woodlawn Dr., Farmington 573-454-2441

Sheriff's Department 1550 Doubet Rd., Farmington 573-756-3252 or

573 431-2777

SFC Health Center 1025 W. Main St., Park Hills 573-431-1947

Weber Road Facility 1101 Weber Rd., Farmington 573-756-3623
Adult Drug Court Election Central




Missouri Family Resources www.familyresources.mo.gov

Search and connect to resources, community programs, and childhood

services for families with young children under the age of 5.
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Family Resources

IMPORTANT NUMBERS

Adult Education/Hi-Set
American Red Cross
Cancer Information

CDC Disease Information
CHADD/ADHD

800-521-7323
314-516-2800
800-422-6237
800-232-4636
301-306-7070

Domestic/Family Violence Shelter/Sexual Assault 800-663-9929

Drug Abuse & Mental Health
Epilepsy Foundation

Federal Emergency Mgmt Agency FEMA
Federal Tax Info/IRS

Food Stamps / MO HealthNet
Health Information Center

Homeless Veterans Hotline

Human Trafficking

Infant Loss Resources formerly SIDS
Legal Aid Services

Lifeline Network Suicide/Veterans
Mental Health Crisis Line

Missing /Exploited Child

MoHealth Net

800-575-7480
800-332-1000
800-621-3362
800-829-1040
800-392-1261
240-453-8280
877-424-3838
888-373-7888
800-421-3511
800-444-0514
800-273-8255

TEXT 988
800-843-5678
888-275-5908

National Human Trafficking Hotline text 233733 or 888-373-7888

National Runaway Safe Line teens in crisis

ParentLink WarmLine Resources
Poison Control

Pregnancy Options Information
Relay Missouri

800-786-2929
800-552-8522
800-222-1222
877-791-5475
866-735-2460

Safe Place National text “SAFE” and your locationto 44357

School Violence  p3tips.com
Sexual Assault Hotline

Suicide Prevention

Teen Suicide Prevention

Veterans Mental Health Crisis Line
Women Infant Children WIC

866 748-7047
800 656-4673
TEXT 988
888 644-5886
TEXT 988 *1
800 392-8209

988 LiFeLINE

24/7 CALL,TEXT,CHAT

St. Francois County

Every call is complete

Help Starts Here

211 Connects you to expert, caring, help.

ly confidential

Call 211 for help.

277

Get Connected. Get Answers.

United

SOCIAL SERVICES HOTLINES

Child Abuse and Neglect Hotline Missouri Only
Child Support Call Center Enforcement only
Child Support Employer Information

Child Support Payment Information

Elderly Abuse and Neglect Hotline

Foster Adopt Hotline

Missouri Family Support Division

MO HealthNet Case Information

MO HealthNet Exception Process

MO HealthNet Service Center CHIP
Missouri’s Long-Term Care Ombudsman
Missouri Rx Plan MoRx

Missouri School Violence Hotline/Courage2Report
Missouri Senior’s Legal Hotline

National Domestic Violence Hotline

or text START to 22522

Office of Child Advocate

ParentLink WarmLine

or

STAT State Technical Assistance Team
TDD Voice Access

Temp. Assistance/SAB/BP Case Information
Text Telephone

We would like to thank

our sponsor,

Parkland Health Center,
BJC Health Care

for making the
2025-2026

Resource Guide

possible!

800-392-3738
866-313-9960
800-585-9234
800-225-0530
800-392-0211
800-554-2222
800-392-1261
855-373-4636
800-392-2161
573-751-3425
800-309-3282
800-375-1406
866-748-7047
800-235-5503
800-799-7233

866-457-2302
800-552-8522
573-882-7323
800-487-1626
800-735-2466
855-373-4636
800-735-2966
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