COMMUNITY RESOURCES 2025-2026



ST. FRANCOIS COUNTY



FOR ADDITIONAL COPIES, <u>Call</u> 573 760-0212

This Resource Guide is Published by:

St. Francois County Community Partnership

1101 Weber Rd., Suite 202 Farmington, MO 63640 573 760-0212 / 573 431-3173 www.sfccp.org

Our Mission

To build, nurture, and strengthen families, ensuring that every person has the opportunity to become a healthy, productive, and contributing member of the community.

Our Goals

Parents Working

Healthy Children & Families

Children & Families Safe in

Homes & Communities

Children Prepared to Enter School

Children & Youth Succeeding in School

Youth Ready to Enter Adulthood

For the full 2025-2026

St. Francois County

Community Partnership

Resource Guide

you can scan the QR Code

or go to sfccp.org



COUNTY OFFICES

Annex Building 1 W. Liberty St., Farmington 573 756-3623 or 573 431-6505

Assessor Information Technology

Auditor Public Administrator

Collector Recorder of Deeds

County Clerk Treasurer

County Commission University of Missouri Extension

Courthouse 1 N. Washington St., Farmington 573-756-3623 or 573-431-6505

Circuit Clerk

Child Support Enforcement

Division Judges
Drug Court/Family

Prosecuting Attorney

Juvenile Detention Center 1140 Old Jackson Rd., Farmington 573-454-2496

Road and Bridge 1640 E. Woodlawn Dr., Farmington 573-454-2441 Sheriff's Department 1550 Doubet Rd., Farmington 573-756-3252 or 573 431-2777

SFC Health Center 1025 W. Main St., Park Hills 573-431-1947 Weber Road Facility 1101 Weber Rd., Farmington 573-756-3623

Adult Drug Court Election Central

Missouri Family Resources www.familyresources.mo.gov

Search and connect to resources, community programs, and childhood services for families with young children under the age of 5.





Help Starts Here

211 Connects you to expert, caring, help.

Every call is completely confidential Call 211 for help.



IMPORTANT NUMBERS

Adult Education/Hi-Set	800-521-7323
American Red Cross	314-516-2800
Cancer Information	800-422-6237
CDC Disease Information	800-232-4636
CHADD/ADHD	301-306-7070
Domestic/Family Violence Shelter/Sexual Assault	800-663-9929
Drug Abuse & Mental Health	800-575-7480
Epilepsy Foundation	800-332-1000
Federal Emergency Mgmt Agency FEMA	800-621-3362
Federal Tax Info/IRS	800-829-1040
Food Stamps / MO HealthNet	800-392-1261
Health Information Center	240-453-8280
Homeless Veterans Hotline	877-424-3838
Human Trafficking	888-373-7888
Infant Loss Resources formerly SIDS	800-421-3511
Legal Aid Services	800-444-0514
Lifeline Network Suicide/Veterans	800-273-8255
Mental Health Crisis Line	TEXT 988
Missing /Exploited Child	800-843-5678
MoHealth Net	888-275-5908
National Human Trafficking Hotline text 233733 o National Runaway Safe Line teens in crisis	r 888-373-7888 800-786-2929
ParentLink WarmLine Resources	800-552-8522
Poison Control	800-222-1222
Pregnancy Options Information	877-791-5475
Relay Missouri	866-735-2460
Safe Place National text "SAFE" and your location	on to 44357
School Violence p3tips.com	866 748-7047
Sexual Assault Hotline	800 656-4673
Suicide Prevention	TEXT 988
Teen Suicide Prevention	888 644-5886
Veterans Mental Health Crisis Line	TEXT 988 *1
Women Infant Children WIC	800 392-8209

24/7 CALL, TEXT, CHAT

SOCIAL SERVICES HOTLINES

Child Abuse and Neglect Hotline Missouri Only	800-392-3738
Child Support Call Center Enforcement only	866-313-9960
Child Support Employer Information	800-585-9234
Child Support Payment Information	800-225-0530
Elderly Abuse and Neglect Hotline	800-392-0211
Foster Adopt Hotline	800-554-2222
Missouri Family Support Division	800-392-1261
MO HealthNet Case Information	855-373-4636
MO HealthNet Exception Process	800-392-2161
MO HealthNet Service Center CHIP	573-751-3425
Missouri's Long-Term Care Ombudsman	800-309-3282
Missouri Rx Plan MoRx	800-375-1406
Missouri School Violence Hotline/Courage2Report	866-748-7047
Missouri Senior's Legal Hotline	800-235-5503
National Domestic Violence Hotline	800-799-7233
or text START to 22522	
Office of Child Advocate	866-457-2302
ParentLink WarmLine	800-552-8522
or	573-882-7323
STAT State Technical Assistance Team	800-487-1626
TDD Voice Access	800-735-2466
Temp. Assistance/SAB/BP Case Information	855-373-4636
Text Telephone	800-735-2966

We would like to thank

our sponsor,

Parkland Health Center.

BJC Health Care

for making the

2025-2026

St. Francois County

Resource Guide

possible!

